11-14-2003

CWD-026967

MBN No. 0651-0027 (ep.p. 630/2005) Tab settings =	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): LENNY M. NOVIKOV Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LENNY M. NOVIKOV Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \notice No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	LENNY M. NOVIKOV	
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	
Street Address: 46-31 Court Square Long Island City, New York 11101 Street Address: 46-31 Court Square Long Island City, New York 11101 City: State: Zip:	3. Nature of conveyance:	000
City:State:Zip:		Street Address: 45-31 Court Square
Execution Date:		Long Island City, New York 11101
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		City:State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/07/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joshua S. Broitman Internal Address: Costrager Chong & Flaherty LLP 825 Third Avenue, 30th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7519 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 11/07/2003 Date	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Name of the second seco	
Name:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2000
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: OSTRAGER CHONG & FLAHERTY LLP 825 Third Avenue, 30th Floor City: New York		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: OSTRAGER CHONG & FLAHERTY LLP 825 Third Avenue, 30th Floor City: New York	i	✓ Enclosed
Street Address: OSTRAGER CHONG & FLAHERTY LLP 825 Third Avenue, 30th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7519 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Joshua S. Broitman Name of Person Signing Signature 11/07/2003 Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7519 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Joshua S. Broitman Name of Person Signing Signature 11/07/2003 Date	Street Address.	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature. Joshua S. Broitman Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/07/2003 Date		
9. Signature. Joshua S. Broitman Name of Person Signing Signature 11/07/2003 Date		
Joshua S. Broitman Name of Person Signing Signature 11/07/2003 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	AND SEA	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decuments.		

11/13/2003 ECOOPER 00000283 10703335

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0542

Docket No. CWD-026967

ASSIGNMENT

I, LENNY M. NOVIKOV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 40-05 Wilson Street, Fair
Lawn, New Jersey 07410 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to COOPER WIRING DEVICES, INC., $45-31$
Court Square, Long Island City, New York 11101, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,
the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject
matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled, DIMMER
CONTROL SYSTEM WITH TWO-WAY MASTER-REMOTE COMMUNICATION, serial
number 10/, filed concurrently herewith, and in and to all Patent and all Convention
and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for
all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Patent and rights, and
request issuance of all said Patent to said COOPER WIRING DEVICES, INC. in accordance with
this assignment.
Executed: Nov. 7, 2003 LENNY M. NOVIKOV
one is the state of the state o
STATE OF
COUNTY OFNY)
On this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{8}{2}$ 2003 before me personally appeared LENNY M. NOVIKOV, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so, and for the purposes therein specified.
Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of New York NO. 014W 08000007 Complete No. County Complete No. County

RECORDED: 11/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0543